3 09/03
Construction
■ Building-block system
■ MKP technology (dry, self-healing)
Dielectric: polypropylene, metallized
■ Metal case with synthetic resin terminals
■ For central screw fixing
Features

10 09/03
Feedthrough capacitors ∅ 55 mm
Characteristics and ordering codes
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
General technical data
Capacitance tolerance: ±20%
IEC climatic category: 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C, 56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing Standard M32 × 1.5;
Special fixing M27 × 1.5 possible
IR
A
CR
µF
VR Vtest
VDC
Ter-
minal
Dimensions (mm) Ordering code
VAC VDC ∅ l +1 l 1 –1
63 0.5 250 600 3000 M6 55 30 100 B85121A2504A630
1.0 250 600 2500 M6 55 30 100 B85121A2105A630
2.0 250 600 2500 M6 55 60 130 B85121A2205A630
4.7 250 600 2000 M6 55 60 130 B85121A2475A630
100 0.5 250 600 3000 M8 55 30 110 B85121A2504A101
1.0 250 600 2500 M8 55 30 110 B85121A2105A101
2.0 250 600 2500 M8 55 60 140 B85121A2205A101
4.7 250 600 2000 M8 55 60 140 B85121A2475A101
200 0.5 250 600 3000 M10 55 30 120 B85121A2504A201
1.0 250 600 2500 M10 55 30 120 B85121A2105A201
2.0 250 600 2500 M10 55 60 150 B85121A2205A201
4.7 250 600 2000 M10 55 60 150 B85121A2475A201
Capacitance CR 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz
0.5 µF 2 15 35 40 > 80 > 90
1.0 µF 5 25 45 50 > 85 > 90
2.0 µF 10 30 50 55 > 90 > 90